
State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
South Central Region Headquarters 

Scott Walker, Governor 
Cathy Stepp, Secretary 

Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

TTY Access via relay - 711 

3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg WI 53711-5397 

November 27, 2013 

Dennis Drews 
N9312 21 st Ave. 
Neshkoro, WI 54960 

SUBJECT: 

Dear Mr. Drews: 

Approval of Site Investigation Change Order 
Olde Tyme Cleaners, 925 Horicon Street, Mayville, Wisconsin 
WDNR BRRTS # 02-14-551994 

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

Your proposed change order is approved. You may proceed with the proposed work. The DNR 
received the proposal titled Scope of Additional Site Investigation and Change Order #2, prepared by 
Alpha Terra Science and submitted on your behalf on October 9, 2013. 

The scope of work includes soil borings and sampling, installation of monitoring wells, groundwater 
sampling and other activities. 

Cost approved for this change order is $16,005 for consulting and $12,155 for sub-contractors, for a 
total of $28, 160. The cost approved for this site investigation is $49,656. The total cost approved to 
date for this site is $49,656. 

Please be aware that you are required to comply with fill applicable statutes and administrative rules 
including the NR 700 series, Wisconsin Administrative Code, hazardous waste management and 
wastewater discharges. 

This approval does not guarantee the reimbursement of costs under the Dry Cleaner Environmental 
Response Program. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs for reimbursement will be 
made at the time of claim review. 

If you have any questions regarding the content of this letter, please call me at (608) 275-3209. 

Sincerely, 

Denise Nettesheim 
Hydrogeologist 
Remediation & Redevelopment Program 

cc: Ken Ebbott, Alpha Terra Science, 1237 Pilgrim Road, Plymouth, WI 53073 
Sarah Bradley - CF/2, GEF 2, Madison 

dnr.wi.gov 
wisconsin .gov Naturally WISCONSIN Printe d on 

Recycle d 
Paper 


